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A: 350 mm for a depth of 400 mm
550 mm for a depth of 600 mm
950 mm for a depth of 1000 mm
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m class 8.8 screws: M10 TH screws + washers

(external & 25 mm, thickness 3 mm) +
CS contact washers & 10 mm.
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RERS  In(A) FETH DUTREND(KA)  REL
1A 800-1250 | NS800-1250 50/70 9

1B 630-1600 | MT06-16N, MTE06-16N | 50 9

1C 800-1600 | MT08-16H, MTE08-16H | 65/100 12
1D 2000-2500 | MT20-25H, MTE20-25H | 65/85/100 16
1E 3200 MT32H, MTE32H 65/85/100 20
1F 4000 MT40H, MTE40H 65/85/100 32
1G 4000-6300 | MT40b-63H1/H2 100/150 32

15268

(1) ¥EBHEEE700mm, FLKIRBOBNFIEN200mmPIBEEBLE.
(2) #EEERN6005,1000mm (FIB0OMmMPTTHE, FA00mmBEBLIE) .
(3) HIn>=4000A, HEZEIEFE1200mm, #EZR1000mm,

RERS  In(A) FETH DURETI(KA)  REL
2A 800-1250 | NS800-1250 50/70 9

2B 630-1600 | MT06-16N, MTE06-16N | 50 9
2C 800-1600 | MT08-16H, MTE08-16H | 65/100 12
2D 2000-2500 | MT20-25H, MTE20-25H | 65/85/100 16
2E 3200 MT32H, MTE32H 65/85/100 20
2F 4000 MT40H, MTE40H 65/85/100 32
2G 4000-6300 | MT40b-63H1/H2 100/150 32

5268

(1) ¥EEHEEE700mm, JF/LIIRBOENFIEN200mmEIIBEEBLE.
(2) HESHER9600541000mm (FI600MmMATTHE, FA00mmABLE) .
(3) HIn>=4000A, HEZEIESE1200mm, #EZFR1000mm,

RERS  In(A) FETH PDUTRENIKA)  1REL
3A 800-1250 | NS800-1250 50/70 12
MTO08-16N/
3B 800-1600 |\ \ireqg-1en/H | 50/68/100 | 12
MT20-25H,
3C 2000-2500 | 0l only 65/85/100 | 16

MT32H,
3D 3200 MTE32H 65/85/100 | 20
MT40H,
3E 4000 MTE40H 65/85/100 | 36
3F 4000-6300 | MT40b-63H1/H2 | 100/150 36
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WERY:
(1) Btk

(2) sk,

5J

EERY:

In(A)
630
800-1250
800-1600
800-1600
2000-2500
3200
4000
4000-6300

F=TH TIUTRETD(KA)
MTO6N, MTE06 50
NS800-1250 50/70
MT08-16N, MTEO08-16N | 50
MT08-16H, MTEO08-16H | 65/100
MT20-25H, MTE20-25H | 65/85/100
MT32H1/H2, MTE32H | 65/85/100
MT40H1/H2, MTE40H | 65/85/100
MT40b-63H1/H2 100/150

, 900 x 1000 x 2200Mm(ZE x 3 x &),

In(A)

100

160

250

400

630

FAEGMIZN020055400mmETHIEBHIZE, 1100 x 600 x 2200mm(FE x IR

FRH PUTEETI(KA)
NSX100 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX100 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX160 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX160 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX250 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX250 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX400 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX400 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX630 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX630 4P 36/50/70/150

(1) /B, 900 x 1000 x 2200mm(3E < 3} < ).
(2) Mits, F|EGMIZI020054400mmFTEYEBLIZE, 1100 x 600 x 2200mm(BE x 3§ x &).
(3) HBin<=1600A, TFEE[LETERD, LHEZKH700mm,

HERS
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6D
6E
6F

1588

In(A)
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160
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F=TH TIUTRETD(KA)
NSX100 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX100 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX160 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX160 4P 36/50/70/150
NSX250 3P 36/50/70/150
NSX250 4P 36/50/70/150

(1) 5%, 900 x 1000 x 2200mm(EE < 3F x &),

(2) B4, FEGMIEN20085400mmITHIEBLIZE, 1100 x 600 x 2200mm(FE x 3R x F
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- 100 NSX100 3P 36/50/70/150 6 4
NSX100 4P 36/50/70/150 6 3
- 160 NSX160 3P 36/50/70/150 6 4
NSX160 4P 36/50/70/150 6 3
NSX250 3P 36/50/70/150 9 4
7C 250
NSX250 4P 36/50/70/150 9 3
NSX400 3P 36/50/70/150 12 3
7D 400
NSX400 4P 36/50/70/150 12 2
NSX630 3P 36/50/70/150 12 3
7E 630
NSX630 4P 36/50/70/150 12 2
HERT:

(1) FHE4&, 900 x 1000 x 2200mm(FE x 3 * ).
(2) MLk, FEGMBEN20055400mmETEIEBLIZE,1100 x 600 x 2200mm(ZE x 3R X &).

BIRERARS

8A | 100-250 | NSX100-250 36/50/70/150 6(1/12()
8B | 400-630 | NSX400-630 36/50/70/150 12(1)/14()
8C | 630-1600 | MT06-16N 50 32

8D | 800-1600 | MT08-16H 65/100 32

8E | 2000-2500  MT20-25H 65/85/100 32

8F | 3200-4000 MT32-40 65/85/100 640)
B08:

(1) Fik,

(2) BHLDE.

(3) #HEERAREETTMRE.
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MCC-DOL-Coordination 2 BiAZHI0 R (BEB3)) BEXE T

IP Voltage P In (A) s Relay or Trip unit ~ Modules
+ ambient temperature (V) g%eg; (kW) B3 %:%g;—breaker gﬁrggg ta? PREBIITEARI0  (1M=50mm)
IPRIPER + NERE BE = IR BHE 87T B EEL
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 025 [0.8 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 025 |0.8 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 025 |[0.8 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 037 |11 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 037 |14 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 037 |11 GV2L05 LC1D09 |LRDO5 2M
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 055 |1.5 GV2L06 LC1D09 | LRDO6 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 055 |15 GV2L06 LC1D09 |LRDO6 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 075 |[1.8 GV2L07 LC1D09 |LRDO7 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HESD 075 |1.8 GV2L07 LC1D09 |LRDO7 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 075 |1.8 GVv2L07 LC1D09 |LRDO7 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 1.1 2.6 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 1.1 2.6 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 1.1 26 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 2M
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 1.5 3.4 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 1.5 3.4 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 15 3.4 GV2L08 LC1D09 |LRDO8 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 2.2 48 GV2L10 LC1D09 |LRD10 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 2.2 4.8 GV2L10 LC1D09 |LRD10 2M
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 22 4.8 GVaL10 LC1D09 |LRD10 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 3 6.5 GvaL14 LC1D09 |LRD12 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 3 6.5 GvaL14 LC1D09 |LRD12 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HESD 3 6.5 GV2L14 LC1D09 |LRD12 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 4 8.2 GvaL14 LC1D09 |LRD14 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 4 8.2 Gv2L14 LC1D09 |LRD14 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 4 8.2 GVaL14 LC1D09 |LRD14 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 55 11 GV2L16 LC1D25 |LRD16 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 55 11 GV2L16 + LA9LB920 | LC1D25 |LRD16 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 5.5 11 GV2L16 LC1D25 |LRD16 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 7.5 14 GV2L20 LC1D25 |LRD21 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 7.5 14 GV2L20 + LA9LB920 | LC1D25 | LRD21 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 7.5 14 GV2L20 LC1D25 |LRD21 4M/2
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 9 18.1 GvaL22 LC1D25 |LRD22 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBH 9 18.1 GV2L22 + LA9LB920 | LC1D25 |LRD22 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 9 18.1 GvaL22 LC1D25 |LRD22 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 11 21 GV2L22 LC1D25 |LRD22 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 11 21 GV2L22 + LA9LB920 | LC1D25 |LRD22 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBD 11 21 GvaL22 LC1D25 |LRD22 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 15 28 GV2L32 LC1D38 |LRD32 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 15 28 GV2L32 + LA9LB920 | LC1D38 |LRD32 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBD 15 28 GVv2L32 LC1D38 |LRD32 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 185 |34 GV3L40 LC1D50A | LRD340 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 185 |34 GV3L40 LC1D50A | LRD340 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 185 |34 GV3L40 LC1D50A |LRD340 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 185 |34 NSX80HMA LC1D50 |LRD3355 4M/2
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 18.5 |34 NSX100SMA LC1D80 |LRD3355 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 22 40 GV3L50 LC1D50A | LRD350 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 22 40 GV3L50 LC1D50A | LRD350 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 22 40 GV3L50 LC1D50A |LRD350 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 22 40 NSX80HMA LC1D50 |LRD3357 4M/2
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 22 40 NSX100SMA LC1D80 |LRD3357 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 30 55 GV3L65 LC1D65A | LRD365 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HESD 30 55 GV3L65 LC1D65A | LRD365 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 30 55 NSX80HMA LC1D65 |LRD3359 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HEBSH 30 55 NSX100SMA LC1D80 |LRD3359 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 37 66 NSX80HMA LC1D80 |LRD3363 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 37 66 NSX100HMA LC1D80 |LRD3363 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 45 80 NSX100HMA LC1D115 |LR9D5367 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 55 97 NSX160HMA LC1D115 |LRDO5 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 75 132 NSX160HMA LC1D150 |LRDO5 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 90 165 NSX250HMA LC1F185 |LRDO5 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESD 10 | 195 NSX250HMA LC1F225 |LRDO5 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 132|230 NSX400HMA LC1F265 |LRDO5 10M
1P<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB 160 | 280 NSX400HMA LC1F330 |LRDO5 10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHESH 200 |350 NSX630HMA LC1F400 |LRDO5 10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | HESD 220 |388 NSX630HMA LC1F500 |LRDO5 12M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHEBSZ 250 |430 NSX630HMA LC1F500 |LRDO5 12M

BiF: MBI KM@ TR EINECT. 47
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MCC-REV-Coordination 2 BiAiZFFHIFTE ([ERE ) BERE T

IP<31-35°C 400/415vV | ER# |0.25 |08 GV2L05 2xLC1D18 |LRDO5 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |0.37 |[1.1 GV2L05 2xLC1D18 |LRDO5 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |0.55 |15 GV2L06 2xLC1D18 |LRDO06 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |0.75 [1.8 GV2L07 2xLC1D18 |LRDO7 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# (1.1 |26 GV2L08 2xLC1D18 |LRDO8 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#® |15 |34 GV2L08 2xLC1D18 |LRDO8 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#E |22 |48 GV2L10 2xLC1D18 |LRD10 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#% |3 6.5 GvaL14 2xLC1D18 |LRD12 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER% |4 8.2 GvaL14 2xLC1D18 |LRD14 am/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |55 |11 GV2L16 2xLC1D38 |LRD16 vy
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#E |75 |14 GV2L20 2xLC1D38 | LRD21 aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#% |9 181 |Gval22 2xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |11 |21 GV2L22 2xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER% |15 |28 GV2L32 2xLC1D38 |LRD32 aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |55 |11 GV2L16 2xLC1D38 |LRD16 aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |75 |14 GV2L20 2xLC1D38 | LRD21 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER% |9 181 | GvaL22 2xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER® (11 |21 GV2L22 2xLC1D38 |LRD22 aMm
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#% |15 |28 GV2L32 2xLC1D38 |LRD32 aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#% |185 |34 NSX80HMA 2xLC1D65 |LRD3355 aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |22 |40 NSX80HMA 2xLC1D65 |LRD3357 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER#% |30 |55 NSX80HMA 2xLC1D65 | LRD3359 7y
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |37 |66 NSX100HMA  |2xLC1D80 |LRD3363 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |45 |80 NSX100HMA  |2xLC1D115 |LAD-7B10+LRD05 |6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |55 |97 NSX160HMA  |2xLC1D150 |LAD-7B10+LRDO5 |6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# |75 [132  |NSX160HMA |2xLC1D150 |LAD-7B10+LRDO05 |6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | [ER# |90 |165 |NSX250HMA  |2xLC1F185 |LAD-7B10+LRDO5 |10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | [Ef# |110 [195 |NSX250HMA  |2xLC1F225 |LAD-7B10+LRDO5 |10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | ER# [132 [230 | NSX400HMA |2xLC1F265 |LAD-7B10+LRD04 |12M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | [ER# |160 |280  |NSX400HMA |2xLC1F330 |LAD-7B10+LRDO5 |12M
| IP<31-35°C 400/415V | [EfG# |200 |350  |NSX630HMA | 2xLC1F400 |LAD-7B10+LRDO5 |12M

a8




MCC-Y-A-Coordination 2 BiAZHI5R (2=/) BEXRET”

IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fF (0.25 (0.8 GV2L05 3xLC1D18 |LRDO05 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=/ |0.37 |1.1 GV2L05 3xLC1D18 |LRDO5 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=/A |0.55 |15 GV2L06 3xLC1D18 |LRDO06 4aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fF (0.75 (1.8 GvaLo7 3xLC1D18 |LRDO7 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | 2=/ |11 26 GV2L08 3xLC1D18 |LRDO08 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=/A 1.5 34 GV2L08 3xLC1D18 |LRDO08 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fA |[2.2 4.8 GvaL10 3xLC1D18 |LRD10 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |E2=f/A 3 6.5 GvaL14 3xLC1D18 |LRD12 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |E=f8 |4 8.2 GvaL14 3xLC1D18 |LRD14 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fA |55 1 GVvaL16 3xLC1D38 |LRD16 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fA |75 14 Gv2L20 3xLC1D38 |LRD21 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | B2=fA |9 18.1 GvaL22 3xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | 2=/&A |11 21 GvaL22 3xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=/&A |15 28 GvaL32 3xLC1D38 |LRD32 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fA |55 1 GvaL16 3xLC1D38 |LRD16 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |E=fA |75 14 Gva2L20 3xLC1D38 |LRD21 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | 2=fA |9 18.1 GvaL22 3xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | 2=/ |1 21 GvaL22 3xLC1D38 |LRD22 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=/A |15 28 GvaL32 3xLC1D38 |LRD32 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V 2= (185 |34 NSX80HMA 3xLC1D65 |LRD3355 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=f&A |22 40 NSX80HMA 3xLC1D65 |LRD3357 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=f (30 55 NSX80HMA 3xLC1D65 |LRD3359 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | 2=f (37 66 NSX80HMA 3xLC1D80 |LRD3363 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=f |45 80 NSX100HMA 3xLC1D150 |LAD-7B10+LRDO05 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V  |2=fA |55 97 NSX160HMA 3xLC1D150 |LAD-7B10+LRDO05 8M
L|F’S31 -35°C 400/415V  |2=f |75 132 NSX160HMA 3xLC1D150 |LAD-7B10+LRDO05 8M y
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iIMCC-DOL-Coordination 2 ZBgES1AEHIH R (HiEB5)) BEXE T

I . e Scheme z Iy Circuit-breaker Contactor  Relay or Trip unit Modules
+ ambient tempere‘lture V) BHS= (kW) &@BiR8 WroR e e YK ER S AR08 TT (1M=50mm)
IPRIiPER + INERE  BE IR B R
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBR 0.25 0.8 GV2L05 LC1D09 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBSD 0.25 0.8 GV2L05 LC1D09 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 0.37 1.1 GV2L05 LC1D09 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB3 | 037 | 141 GV2L05 LC1D09 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 0.55 1.5 GV2L06 LC1D09 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBSD 0.55 1.5 GV2L06 LC1D09 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 0.75 1.8 GV2L07 LC1D09 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BB | 075 | 1.8 GV2L07 LC1D09 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 1.1 2.6 GV2L08 LC1D18 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBSD 1.1 2.6 GV2L08 LC1D18 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBB 1.5 3.4 GV2L08 LC1D18 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 1.5 3.4 GV2L08 LC1D18 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 2.2 4.8 GV2L10 LC1D18 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBSB 2.2 4.8 GV2L10 LC1D18 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB | 3 6.5 GvaL14 LC1D18 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBE 3 6.5 GVaL14 LC1D18 LTMRO08 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 4 8.2 GvaL14 LC1D18 LTMR27 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBB 4 8.2 GvaL14 LC1D18 LTMR27 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEB® 55 1 GV2L16 LC1D25 LTMR27 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 55 1 GV2L16 LC1D25 LTMR27 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 7.5 14 GV2L20 LC1D25 LTMR27 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBB 7.5 14 GV2L20 LC1D25 LTMR27 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEB | 9 18.1 GvaL22 LC1D25 LTMR27 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBE 9 18.1 GV2L22 LC1D25 LTMR27 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 11 21 GvaL22 LC1D25 LTMR27 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBR 11 21 GvaL22 LC1D25 LTMR27 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 15 28 GV2L32 LC1D38 LTMR100 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 15 28 GV2L32 LC1D38 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 18.5 34 NSX80HMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBR 18.5 34 GV3L40 LC1D50A LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 185 | 34 GV3L40 LC1D50A LTMR100 4M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 18.5 34 NSX100SMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 22 40 NSX80HMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBR 22 40 GV3L50 LC1D50A LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BHEB3) | 22 40 GV3L50 LC1D50A | LTMR100 aM/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 22 40 NSX100SMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® | 30 55 NSX80HMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBR 30 55 GV3L65 LC1D65A LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V | BEB3) | 30 55 GV3L65 LC1D65A | LTMR100 aM/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBD 30 55 NSX100SMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® | 37 66 NSX80HMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 37 66 NSX100HMA LC1D80 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBSD 45 80 NSX100HMA LC1D115 LTMR100 + LTMEV40__ 4M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BHEBB 55 97 NSX160HMA LC1D115 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 4aM
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 75 132 NSX160HMA LC1D150 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 6M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBR 90 165 NSX250HMA LC1F185 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBSD 110 195 NSX250HMA LC1F225 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 8M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 132 230 NSX400HMA LC1F265 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 160 280 NSX400HMA LC1F330 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 200 350 NSX630HMA LC1F400 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 10M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBSD 220 388 NSX630HMA LC1F500 LTMRO08 + LTMEV40__ 12M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 250 430 NSX630HMA LC1F500 LTMRO8 + LTMEV40__ 12M
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iMCC-DOL-Total Coordination 2588 D1kiEHIH =

(EEBH) TEhEXEE

IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 0.25 0.8 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_1X_+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 0.25 0.8 LUB12 + LUALBH1 LUC_1X_+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBD 0.37 1.1 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_1X_+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBE 0.37 1.1 LUB12 + LUALBH1 LUC_1X_+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBE 0.55 1.5 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 0.55 1.5 LUB12 + LUALBH1 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEBa) 0.75 1.8 LUB12 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEBa) 0.75 1.8 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB 1.1 2.6 LUB12 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBG 1.1 2.6 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEiEB® 1.5 3.4 LUB12 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEiEB® 1.5 3.4 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_05__+LULC___ 2M/2
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 2.2 4.8 LUB12 LUC_05__ +LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 2.2 4.8 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_05__ +LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 3 6.5 LUB12 LUC_12__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 3 6.5 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_12__+LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 4 8.2 LUB12 LUC_12__ +LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 4 8.2 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_12__+LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEB® 5.5 11 LUB12 LUC_12__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEBH 5.5 11 LUB12 + LA9LB920 LUC_12__+LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEiEBH 7.5 14 LUB32 LUC_18__+LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEBH 7.5 14 LUB32 + LA9LB920 LUC_18__+LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BiEBH 9 18.1 LUB32 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBH 9 18.1 LUB32 + LA9LB920 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2Mm72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEEBH 11 21 LUB32 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2M
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBH 1 21 LUB32 + LA9LB920 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2M72
IP<31-35°C 400/415V BEBH 15 28 LUB32 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2M

\ IP<31-35°C 400/415V HEBH 15 28 LUB32 + LA9LB920 LUC_32__ +LULC___ 2M/2

&5E: LAILBI20FILUALB1 RRFHIELR, JERHIES.

iPCC EfEEC B @

IP<31-35°C 400/415V NSX100H

IP<31-35°C 400/415V BB 3/4 100 NSX100H 4M

IP<31-35°C 400/415V BB 3/4 145 NSX160H 4M

IP<31-35°C 400/415V HEBH 3/4 200 NSX250H 6M

IP<31-35°C 400/415V HEBH 3/4 400 NSX400H 6M
\ IP<31-35°C 400/415V E_}‘%E Eo)] 3/4 500 NSX630H 8M




@ —NRGHESE

52

Blokset MsT R ARt BN B 11 T30

@ Blokset Ms SRR IRFCENE, BIARBERRICLESH
® Blokset MsSHHZESE 40T RE (FTRHNS50mMm) , EOBBEAXRENGLRE, AAR
&1

=1
BYEE (BH) 40
KERL (B 4 8
THRE (BH) 36 32
&S (mm) 2200
&% (mm) 700/900/1100/1300
L*E‘};’T‘é (mm) 600/1000 )
@ Blokset MsNZEEAEIUMRIBNAEERTERE, ©E— TEMERNZ Y BIELRMR, Aif
R~n®2
&2 (&fif. mm)
700 700
200 700
900
700 200
1100 200 700 200
L 1300 200 700 400 )

@ Blokset MsEZARE /H600mm, S AFEEET E3EHN0—T400mmeSREY B, AR 1000mmigik
o IR RELRRYN

O t: IEC 801

O hIFsEEL.: 2

O {EM2%R): AC-3 50/60Hz

O EEB[E: 380/415V



Blokset Ms— R ARG HEBFEHE

380/415V ATV61 Z3tE

N
7
IhE SIMFREN Hriges ERE EEfhnss HRES REAEH
(kW) (kA) (A)
0.75 50 GV2-L08 4 LC1-D09 ATV 61HO75N4 9
1.5 50 GV2-L10 6.3 LC1-D09 ATV 61HU15N4 9
2.2 50 GV2-L14 10 LC1-D09 ATV 61HU22N4 9
3 50 GV2-L16 14 LC1-D25 ATV 61HU30N4 9
4 50 GV2-L20 14 LC1-D25 ATV 61HU40N4 9
55 50 GV2-L22 25 LC1-D25 ATV 61HU55N4 12
75 50/70 GV2-L22/NSX80H-MA 32 LC1-D32 ATV 61HU75N4 12
11 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D40 ATV 61HD11N4 12
15 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 ATV 61HD15N4 12
18.5 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 ATV 61HD18N4 24
22 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D80 ATV 61HD22N4 24
30 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 ATV 61HD30N4 24
37 70 NSX80H-MA 100 LC1-D80 ATV 61HD37N4 24
45 70 NSX100H-MA 100 LC1-D115 ATV 61HD45N4 24
55 70 NSX160H-MA 150 LC1-D150 ATV 61HD55N4 24

SE: #EEAEEE700. 900mm,
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54

Blokset Ms— R RFIHEE TR

380/415V ATV71 ZS4fi4E

SN
|
= PUTEEN e MEE REfihes Afies LRIBH
(kW) (kA) (A)
0.75 50 GV2-L08 4 LC1-D18 ATV 71HO075N4 9
1.5 50 GV2-L10 6.3 LC1-D18 ATV 71HU15N4 9
2.2 50 GV2-L14 10 LC1-D18 ATV 71HU22N4 9
3 50 GV2-L16 14 LC1-D18 ATV 71HU30N4 9
4 50 GV2-L20 14 LC1-D18 ATV 71HU40N4 9
5.5 50 GV2-L22 25 LC1-D25 ATV 71HU55N4 12
7.5 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D40 ATV 71HU75N4 12
11 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D40 ATV 71HD11N4 12
15 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 ATV 71HD15N4 12
18.5 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 ATV 71HD22N4 24
22 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 ATV 71HD22N4 24
30 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 ATV 71HD30N4 24
37 70 NSX100H-MA 100 LC1-D80 ATV 71HD37N4 24
45 70 NSX160H-MA 150 LC1-D115 ATV 71HD45N4 24
55 70 NSX160H-MA 150 LC1-D150 ATV 71HD55N4 24

7E: #EEIESI700. 900mm,



Blokset Ms —RARGZIEETTER
380/415V ATS-48 #R#2tE

| S SN
| C v
Ih= IUTRE it MEE A0S Byt LRRIEH
(kW) (kA) (A)
7.5 50 GV2-L20 18 LC1-D40 ATS-D17Q/ATS-48D22Q 9
11 50 GV2-L22 25 LC1-D40 ATS-D22Q/ATS-48D32Q 9
15 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D40 ATS-D32Q/ATS-48D38Q 9
18.5 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D80 ATS-D38Q/ATS-48D47Q 9
22 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D80 ATS-D47Q/ATS-48D62Q 9
30 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D80 ATS-48D62Q / ATS-48D75Q 12
37 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D80 ATS-48D75Q / ATS-48D88Q 12
45 70 NSX100H-MA 100 LC1-F115 ATS-48D88Q / ATS-48C11Q 18
55 70 NSX160H-MA 150 LC1-F115 ATS-48C11Q / ATS-48C14Q 18
75 70 NSX160H-MA 150 LC1-F150 ATS-48C14Q / ATS-48C17Q 18
90 70 NSX250H-MA 220 LC1-F185 ATS-48C17Q / ATS-48C21Q 24
110 70 NSX250H-MA 220 LC1-F225 ATS-48C21Q / ATS-48C25Q 24
132 70 NSX400H-MA 320 LC1-F265 ATS-48C25Q / ATS-48C32Q 24
160 70 NSX400H-MA 320 LC1-F330 ATS-48C32Q / ATS-48C41Q 24
220 70 NSX630H-MA 500 LC1-F500 ATS-48C41Q/ATS-48C48Q 36
250 70 NSX630H-MA 500 LC1-F500 ATS-48C48Q/ATS-48C59Q 36

E: #EEARZR700, 900mm,
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@ —RAGHETR

Blokset Dc 88 31515111588

© Blokset DeNEBBHIE, HEERARRICEH
© Blokset DeEMZESE NA0TRE (B TMEHN50mMm) , AERTRE 1

=1
BYEE (8% 40
KESLE (BHD) 4 8
THESE (B 36 32
£5 (mm) 2200
1% (mm) 900"
BR (mm) 600/1000
(1) T ASRA 700mmEEHIHEIA,

0 RAZRESS: BABMN180Kvar, 218iEX480Kvar

ToIDAMZ

150 70 NSX400 LC1-DMK BRENX 36
180 70 NSX400 LC1-DPK BREX, 36
200 70 NSX630 LC1-DWK SR HEMX 36
240 70 NSX630 LC1-DTK @B, 36
300 70 NSX630 LC1-DWK @B X, 36
360 70 2 x NSX400 LC1-DWK SR HIE X *
400 70 2 x NSX400 2x LC1-DTK | 3afli@MX, *
480 70 2 x NSX630 2x LC1-DTK | 32Hli@X, *

S BIMEEEAT200kVarlt, #HEAER 1000mm,
*, WrMEEIEATI00kVarlt, BiVEERSES.
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Blokset Mx3ififEf81%1115%8A

© Blokset Mx)9if@4E, 1EIARAERICEN, EREHNIM/2,2M,3M,4M,6M,9M,12M

© Blokset MxBaiB3 P aliERIPTIER

O RADIKRIPTIE

O EREDXRIPTEE

O EORERCERTIZ

© Blokset MXEYZEBE N40TMEH (B MEHH50mm) , HPBEFXRENGLRE, A%
R~k

=1

AFEEGESR 0 =04 4000A<Ins6300A

BUBE (BH) 40

KEGE (BH) 5 8

THRE (EH) 35 32

188 (mm) 2200

1E% (mm) 600"

BR (mm) 1000

(1) 600mMMiETHERAEBELH .

FIBBHHRERRLERN

¥rofE: |IEC 60947-4

DB 2

B3 AC-3 50/60HZ

ZEBE: 380/415V

SMESMEU CiR R oIk = A2 B, H30 TR
2MRAMIBR R DO AR FEF, H20TR

®@ @ OOOO0OC®e
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—RARFHEDE

MCC-DOL-Coordination2 BiAizHl5%E (HiS3)) BE3EE

IP + ambient temperature / IPF3PER + MERE: IP <42-35°C

Voltage / 88[E(V): 380/415
0.75 2 NSX80H-MA LC1-D09 LRD-07 aM/2
0.75 2 NSX100H-MA LC1-D09 LRD-07 3M
22 5 NSX80H-MA LC1-D25 LRD-10 am/2
22 5 NSX100H-MA LC1-D32 LRD-10 3M
3 6.5 GV2-P14 LC1-D09 am2
3 6.5 GV2-P14 LC1-D09 2M
3 6.5 NSX80H-MA LC1-D32 LRD-12 am/2
3 6.5 NSX100H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-12 3M
4 8.4 GV2-P14 LC1-D18 am72
4 8.4 GV2-P14 LC1-D18 2M
4 8.4 NSX80H-MA LC1-D32 LRD-14 am72
55 1 GV2-P16 LC1-D25 am/2
55 il GV2-P16 LC1-D25 2M
55 il NSX80H-MA LC1-D32 LRD-16 am72
55 il NSX100H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-16 3M
75 14.8 NSX80H-MA LC1-D32 LRD-21 am72
75 14.8 NSX100H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-21 3M
11 21 NSX80H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-3322 3M
11 21 NSX100H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-3322 3M
15 285 LUB32 LUCB32 2M
15 285 NSX80H-MA LC1-D40 LRD-3353 3M
15 285 NSX100H-MA LC1-D80 LRD-3353 3M
22 42 NSX80H-MA LC1-D50 LRD-3357 3M
30 57 NSX80H-MA LC1-D65 LRD-3359 3M
37 69 NSX80H-MA LC1-D80 LRD-3363 3M
37 69 NSX100H-MA LC1-D80 LRD-3363 3M
45 81 NSX100H-MA LC1-D115 LRD-05* 6M
55 100 NSX100H-MA LC1-D150 LRD-05* 6M
75 135 NSX160H-MA LC1-F150 LRD-05" 6M
90 165 NSX250H-MA LC1-F185 LRD-05* 6M
110 200 NSX250H-MA LC1-F225 LRD-05* oM
132 240 NSX400H-MA LC1-F265 LRD-05* oM
160 285 NSX400H-MA LC1-F330 LRD-05* oM




MCC-REV-Coordination2 BiAfzEhl/5% (ER¥%SH) BERE—
IP +ambient temperature / IPRI1PER + IRIRE : IP < 42-35°C
Voltage / 8[E(V): 380/415
0.75 2 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D09 LRD-07 6M
0.75 2 NSX100H-MA 2 LC1-D09 LRD-07 6M
22 5 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D32 LRD-10 6M
22 5 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D32 LRD-10 6M
3 6.5 GV2-P14 2*LC1-D09 3M
3 6.5 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-12 6M
3 6.5 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-12 6M
4 8.4 GV2-P14 2*LC1-D18 M
4 8.4 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-14 6M
55 11 GV2-P16 2*LC1-D25 aM
55 11 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-16 6M
55 11 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-16 6M
75 14.8 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-21 6M
7.5 148 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-21 6M
il 21 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-3322 6M
15 285 LU2B32 LUCB32 2M
15 285 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D40 LRD-3353 6M
15 285 NSX100H-MA 2 LC1-D80 LRD-3353 6M
22 42 NSX80H-MA 2 LC1-D50 LRD-3357 6M
30 57 NSX80H-MA 2* LC1-D65 LRD-3359 6M
37 69 NSX80H-MA 2*LC1-D80 LRD-3363 6M
37 69 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D80 LRD-3363 6M
45 81 NSX100H-MA 2*LC1-D115 LRD-05* oM
55 100 NSX160H-MA 2*LC1-D150 LRD-05* oM
75 135 NSX160H-MA 2* LC1-F150 LRD-05* 12M
90 165 NSX250H-MA 2*LC1-F185 LRD-05* 12M
110 200 NSX250H-MA 2 LC1-F225 LRD-05* 12M
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—RARFHEDE

iIMCC-Coordination 2 Z28ED1AITHIH R (BEBD)) —8&B&HEE T

IP + ambient temperature / IPFIPER + IMERE: IP < 42-35°C
Voltage / 88[E(V): 380/415

0.75 1.5 GV2-P07 LC1-D09 LTM R08 + LTMEV4 2M
22 4.8 GV2-P10 LC1-D09 LTM R27 + LTMEV4 2M
3 6.5 GV2-P14 LC1-D09 LTM R27 + LTMEV4 2M
4 8.2 NSX80H-MA LC1-D40 LTM R08 + LTMEV4 3M
55 1 NSX80H-MA LC1-D40 LTM R27 + LTMEV4 3M
15 28.5 NSX80H-MA LC1-D40 LTM R100 + LTMEV4 3M
22 42 NSX80H-MA LC1-D50 LTM R100 + LTMEV4 3M
30 57 NSX80H-MA LC1-D65 LTM R100 + LTMEV4 3M
37 69 NSX80H-MA LC1-D80 LTM R100 + LTMEV4 3M
45 81 NSX100H-MA LC1-D115 LTM R100 + LTMEV4 oM
55 100 NSX160H-MA LC1-D150 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM
75 135 NSX160H-MA LC1-F150 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM
90 165 NSX250H-MA LC1-F185 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM
110 200 NSX250H-MA LC1-F225 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM
132 240 NSX400H-MA LC1-F265 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM
160 285 NSX400H-MA LC1-F330 LTM R08* + LTMEV oM




iPCC drawer Z0BEHCEB H =

IP -+ ambient temperature / IPRIPELR + INERE: IP<42-35° C
Voltage / 88[&(V): 380/415

100 NSX100 3P 3M
100 NSX100 4P 4M
160 NSX160 3P 3M
160 NSX160 4P 4M
250 NSX250 3P 3M
250 NSX250 4P 4M
400 NSX400 3P 6M
400 NSX400 4P M
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—RAGFIEGDEE

Blokset Mf 3 A2 41| )\ FF X4E8151H15 08

© Blokset MIABERNDIAEHIE, BIFRBRRICLEH
© Blokset MBI LS E NI TMEH (B TEHNS0MM) , HPAFAXBENSERE, &K

RYm& A
x1
BISE (BH) 40
KERE (BHD) 4 8
TR (B 36 32
#£5 (mm) 2200
1£% (mm) 700/900/1100/1300
BR (mm) 600/1000

© Blokset MINZEELBOULMREBNAFTRRGEE, EB—TEMERNS ™Y RIELRWMK, AF

R~Fu0s%2
*®2 (2fI: mm)
| EmE mEeAmE  HERRE  GASNEEE
900 200 700
700 200
1100 200 700 200
1300 200 700 400
© Blokset MIEEIPEARE: 600mmF]1000mm, T AZE600mMmIFHIHELZR L1850 — N400mmETR
EY R, #R1000mmiREIEIR
© BRORBASAHIMIMER
o FERIHEELRRHN
O ¥rfE: IEC947-4
O thiERE. 2
O {#FB23): AC-3 50/60Hz
O BEBE: 380/415V



400V 50Hz, fieE&EF—
BiEZB5) (DOL)

| AN
| < L~

AR ((TEER | R/NE RARE | DMEEN BTESES ERbes RRP Mf
(kW) (A) EE EE (kA) 4ReB38 LZIEH
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 100 GV2-P05 LC1-D09 |- 3
0.55 1,5 1 1.6 100 GV2-P06 LC1-D09 - 3
0.75 2 1.6 2.5 100 GV2-P0O7 LC1-D09 - 3
1.1 2,5 2.5 4 100 GV2-P08 LC1-D09 |- 3
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 100 GV2-P08 LC1-D09 - 3
2.2 5 4 6.3 100 GV2-P10 LC1-D09 - 3
3 6,5 6 10 100 GV2-P14 LC1-D09 |- 3
4 8,4 6 10 100 GV2-P14 LC1-D18 - 3
5.5 11 9 14 100 GV2-P16 LC1-D25 - 3
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-05 3
0.55 1,5 1 1.7 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-06 3
0.75 2 1.6 2.5 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-07 3
11 2,5 2.5 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D18 LRD-08 3
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D18 LRD-08 3
2.2 5 4 6 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D25 LRD-10 3
3 6,5 5.5 8 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 |LC1-D32 LRD-12 3
4 8,4 7 10 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 |LC1-D32 LRD-14 3
5.5 11 9 13 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 |LC1-D32 LRD-16 3
7.5 14,8 12 18 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D32 LRD-21 3
9 18,1 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 |3
11 21 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 |3
15 28,5 23 32 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D40 LRD-3353 |3
18.5 35 30 40 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 LRD-3355 |3
22 42 37 50 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 LRD-3357 |3
30 57 48 65 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 LRD-3359 |3
37 69 63 80 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D80 LRD-3363 |3
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-05 3
0.55 1,5 1 1.7 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-06 3
0.75 2 1.6 2.5 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-07 3
11 2,5 2.5 4 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-08 3
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-08 3
2.2 5 4 6 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-10 3
3 6,5 55 8 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 |LC1-D40 LRD-12 3
4 8,4 7 10 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 |LC1-D40 LRD-14 3
5.5 11 9 13 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 |LC1-D40 LRD-16 3
7.5 14,8 12 18 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-21 3
9 18,1 17 25 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 |3
11 21 17 25 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 |3
15 28,5 23 32 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3353 |3
18.5 35 30 40 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3355 |3
22 42 37 50 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3357 |3
30 57 48 65 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D80 LRD-3359 |3
37 69 63 80 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D80 LRD-3363 |3
45 81 60 100 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D115 |LR9-D5367 |6
55 100 90 150 36 NSX160-MA 150 LC1-D150 |LR9-D5369 |6
75 135 90 150 36 NSX160-MA 150 LC1-F150 |LR9-F5369 |6
90 165 132 220 36 NSX250-MA 220 LC1-F185 |LR9-F5371 |9
110 200 132 220 36 NSX250-MA 220 LC1-F250 |LR9-F5371 |9
132 240 200 330 70 NSX400-MA 320 LC1-F265 |LR9-F7375 |12
160 285 200 330 70 NSX400-MA 320 LC1-F330 |LR9-F7375 |12
200 352 300 500 70 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F400 |LR9-F7379 |15
220 388 300 500 70 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F500 |LR9-F7379 |15
250 437 300 500 70 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F500 |LR9-F7379 |15




64

400V50Hz, BieEXREI”

IEf2%% (REV)

GV2

SIEDE | HEBR
(kW) (A)
0.37 0,98
0.55 1,5
0.75 2
1.1 2,5
1.5 3,5
2.2 5

3 6,5
4 8,4
5.5 11
NSX80

0.37 0,98
0.55 1,5
0.75 2
1.1 2,5
1.5 3,5
2.2 5

3 6,5
4 8,4
5.5 11
7.5 14,8
9 18,1
11 21
15 28,5
18.5 35
22 42
30 57
37 69
NSX100/630
0.37 0,98
0.55 1,5
0.75 2
1.1 2,5
1.5 3,5
2.2 5

3 6,5
4 8,4
5.5 11
7.5 14,8
9 18,1
11 21
15 28,5
18.5 35
22 42
30 57
37 69
45 81
55 100
75 135
90 165
110 200
132 240
160 285
200 352
220 388
250 437

=R/INE

EE
0.63
1

1.6
2.5
2.5
4

6
6
9

0.63
1
1.6
25
25
4
5.5
7

9
12
17
17
23
30
37
48
63

0.63

1.6
2.5
2.5

5.5

12
17
17
23
30
37
48
63
60
90
90
132
132
200
200
300
300
300

RAE

EfE

1.6
2.5

6.3
10
10
14

100
150
150
220
220
330
330
500
500
500

UTREN
(kA)
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
36/50/70/150
50/70/150

50/70/150

50/70/150

50/70/150

50/70/150

iz

GV2-P05
GV2-P06
GV2-P07
GV2-P08
GV2-P08
GV2-P10
GV2-P14
GV2-P14
GV2-P16

NSX80H-MA 2.5
NSX80H-MA 2.5
NSX80H-MA 2.5
NSX80H-MA 6.3
NSX80H-MA 6.3
NSX80H-MA 6.3
NSX80H-MA 12.5
NSX80H-MA 12.5
NSX80H-MA 12.5
NSX80H-MA 25
NSX80H-MA 25
NSX80H-MA 25
NSX80H-MA 50
NSX80H-MA 50
NSX80H-MA 50
NSX80H-MA 80
NSX80H-MA 80

NSX100-MA 2.5
NSX100-MA 2.5
NSX100-MA 2.5
NSX100-MA 6.3
NSX100-MA 6.3
NSX100-MA 6.3
NSX100-MA 12.5
NSX100-MA 12.5
NSX100-MA 12.5
NSX100-MA 25
NSX100-MA 25
NSX100-MA 25
NSX100-MA 50
NSX100-MA 50
NSX100-MA 50
NSX100-MA 100
NSX100-MA 100
NSX100-MA 100
NSX160-MA 150
NSX160-MA 150
NSX250-MA 220
NSX250-MA 220
NSX400-MA 320
NSX400-MA 320
NSX630-MA 500
NSX630-MA 500
NSX630-MA 500

RS

2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D18
2xLC1-D25

2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D18
2xLC1-D18
2xLC1-D25
2xLC1-D32
2xLC1-D32
2xLC1-D32
2xLC1-D32
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D50
2xLC1-D50
2xLC1-D65
2xLC1-D80

2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D09
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D40
2xLC1-D80
2xLC1-D80
2xLC1-D80
2xLC1-D80
2xLC1-D80
2xLC1-D115
2xLC1-D150
2xLC1-F150
2xLC1-F185
2xLC1-F250
2xLC1-F265
2xLC1-F330
2xLC1-F400
2xLC1-F500
2xLC1-F500

RIP
4xEa3s

LRD-05
LRD-06
LRD-07
LRD-08
LRD-08
LRD-10
LRD-12
LRD-14
LRD-16
LRD-21
LRD-3322
LRD-3322
LRD-3353
LRD-3355
LRD-3357
LRD-3359
LRD-3363

LRD-05
LRD-06
LRD-07
LRD-08
LRD-08
LRD-10
LRD-12
LRD-14
LRD-16
LRD-21
LRD-3322
LRD-3322
LRD-3353
LRD-3355
LRD-3357
LRD-3359
LRD-3363
LR9-D5367
LR9-D5369
LR9-F5369
LR9-F5371
LR9-F5371
LR9-F7375
LR9-F7375
LR9-F7379
LR9-F7379
LR9-F7379

Mf
RERY

w

WWWWwwwwow

DO WWWWWWWWwww
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400V 50Hz, fiREREI—

£-—A (Y-D)
Gv2

OEDE | itRER | S0
(kW) (A) EfE
0.37 0,98 0.63
0.55 1,5 1
0.75 2 1.6
1.1 2,5 2.5
1.5 3,5 2.5
2.2 5 4

3 6,5 6

4 8,4 6
55 11 9
NSX80

0.37 0,98 0.63
0.55 1,5 1
0.75 2 1.6
1.1 2,5 2.5
1.5 3,5 2.5
2.2 5 4

3 6,5 5.5
4 8,4 7
5.5 11 9
7.5 14,8 12
9 18,1 17
11 21 17
15 28,5 23
18.5 35 30
22 42 37
30 57 48
37 69 63
NSX100/630

0.37 0,98 0.63
0.55 1,5 1
0.75 2 1.6
1.1 2,5 25
15 3,5 2.5
2.2 5 4

3 6,5 5.5
4 8,4 7
5.5 11 9
7.5 14,8 12
9 18,1 17
11 21 17
15 28,5 23
18.5 35 30
22 42 37
30 57 48
37 69 63
45 81 60
55 100 90
75 135 90
90 165 132
110 200 132
132 240 200
160 285 200

RARE

EE

1.6
2.5

6.3
10
10
14

100
150
150
220
220
330
330

| N

I ‘ [/
SIMFRES WTESSS BEhtes
(kA)
100 GV2-P05 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P06 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P07 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P08 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P08 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P10 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P14 3xLC1-D09
100 GV2-P14 3xLC1-D18
100 GV2-P16 3xLC1-D25
70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D18
70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D18
70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D25
70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D32
70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D32
70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D32
70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D32
70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D40
70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D40
70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D40
70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D50
70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D50
70 NSX80H-MA 80 3xLC1-D65
70 NSX80H-MA 80 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 | 3xLC1-D09
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 12.5 | 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 | 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 | 3xLC1-D80
36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 100 | 3xLC1-D115
36/50/70/150 | NSX160-MA 150 | 3xLC1-D150
36/50/70/150 | NSX160-MA 150 | 3xLC1-F150
36/50/70/150 | NSX250-MA 220 | 3xLC1-F185
36/50/70/150 | NSX250-MA 220 | 3xLC1-F250
50/70/150 NSX400-MA 3xLC1-F265
50/70/150 NSX400-MA 3xLC1-F330

AR
Hrepgs

LRD-05
LRD-06
LRD-07
LRD-08
LRD-08
LRD-10
LRD-12
LRD-14
LRD-16
LRD-21
LRD-3322
LRD-3322
LRD-3353
LRD-3355
LRD-3357
LRD-3359
LRD-3363

LRD-05
LRD-06
LRD-07
LRD-08
LRD-08
LRD-10
LRD-12
LRD-14
LRD-16
LRD-21
LRD-3322
LRD-3322
LRD-3353
LRD-3355
LRD-3357
LRD-3359
LRD-3363
LR9-D5367
LR9-D5369
LR9-F5369
LR9-F5371
LR9-F5371
LR9-F7375
LR9-F7375

.
i
i

DO DWWWWWWWwwWwww mwwmwwmwwmg

DO,

[e]

12

12
16
16
20
20
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Blokset Mw i@ N 2T HIIE, BARBENICESH, BEXEL/91.5/3/4.5/6/9/12/15M
Blokset MwB IG3M alitfRI /53

HEDIARIPTIZE(MCC)

BB DIARIPTIZR(MCC)

E0BeBCEB 5 R(IPCC)

Blokset MWERZ KB E NA0TRE (8 TERHNAS0MM) , HPEEFXBENSLRE, A
R~z

x1

IKFBLENE BT In<4000A 4000A < In=6300A
BYEE (BH) 40

KESL (BED 4/7() 10
TTHRE (B 36/33 30

S (mm) 2200

1% (mm) 500(2)/700/900

BR (mm) 600/1000

(1) EEESLNBPH + N, MF7TTRY,
(2) 500mmiEEEFIRRRAEGEL I, 700F01900mmiEZE B4 = R <438 /9250%0450mm,

JAEMWIEDPZHEMTO6~16NMTERES, YENMLFX, S18TEH
BN ARSI A SREIMEL

FIBBHHREARRLEN

FrE: IEC 60947-4

M. 2

B3I AC-3 50/60HZ

FEBE: 380/415V

MR URE= A NBEER, H30MPR



MCCJ3ZE, 400V50Hz, BeE&EE"  HiEZB5) (DOL)

}—<H< o o>

Lo 71
BiApR | HEER RN BAR IUTREN s #htss R Mw
(kW) (A A EfE (kA) 4rea3s LR
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 100 GV2-P05 LC1-D09 - 1.5
0.55 1,5 1 1.6 100 GV2-P06 LC1-D09 - 1.5
0.75 2 1.6 2.5 100 GV2-P07 LC1-D09 - 1.5
11 2,5 25 4 100 GV2-P08 LC1-D09 - 1.5
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 100 GV2-P08 LC1-D09 - 1.5
2.2 5 4 6.3 100 GV2-P10 LC1-D09 - 1.5
3 6,5 6 10 100 GV2-P14 LC1-D09 - 1.5
4 8,4 6 10 100 GV2-P14 LC1-D18 - 1.5
5.5 11 9 14 100 GV2-P16 LC1-D25 - 1.5
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-05 3
0.55 1,5 1 1.7 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-06 3
0.75 2 1.6 2.5 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-07 3
1.1 2,5 25 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D18 LRD-08 3
1.5 3,5 25 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D18 LRD-08 3
2.2 5 4 6 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 LC1-D25 LRD-10 3
3 6,5 5.5 8 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 LC1-D32 LRD-12 3
4 8,4 7 10 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 LC1-D32 LRD-14 3
5.5 1 9 13 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 LC1-D32 LRD-16 3
7.5 14,8 12 18 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D32 LRD-21 3
9 18,1 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 4.5
1 21 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 4.5
15 28,5 23 32 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D40 LRD-3353 4.5
18.5 35 30 40 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 LRD-3355 4.5
22 42 37 50 70 NSX80H-MA 50 LC1-D50 LRD-3357 4.5
30 57 48 65 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D65 LRD-3359 4.5
37 69 63 80 70 NSX80H-MA 80 LC1-D80 LRD-3363 4.5
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-05 4.5
0.55 1,5 1 1.7 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-06 4.5
0.75 2 1.6 25 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 2.5 LC1-D09 LRD-07 4.5
1.1 2,5 2.5 4 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-08 4.5
1.5 3,5 25 4 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-08 4.5
2.2 5 4 6 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 6.3 LC1-D40 LRD-10 4.5
3 6,5 5.5 8 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 LC1-D40 LRD-12 4.5
4 8,4 7 10 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 LC1-D40 LRD-14 4.5
5.5 1 9 13 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 LC1-D40 LRD-16 4.5
7.5 14,8 12 18 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-21 4.5
9 18,1 17 25 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 4.5
L 21 17 25 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 LC1-D40 LRD-3322 4.5
15 28,5 23 32 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3353 4.5
18.5 35 30 40 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3355 4.5
22 42 37 50 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 LC1-D80 LRD-3357 4.5
30 57 48 65 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D80 LRD-3359 4.5
37 69 63 80 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D80 LRD-3363 45
45 81 60 100 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 LC1-D115 LR9-D5367 9
55 100 90 150 36/50/70/150 NSX160-MA 150 LC1-D150 LR9-D5369 9
75 135 90 150 36/50/70/150 NSX160-MA 150 LC1-F150 LR9-F5369 9
90 165 132 220 36/50/70/150 NSX250-MA 220 LC1-F185 LR9-F5371 9
110 200 132 220 36/50/70/150 NSX250-MA 220 LC1-F250 LR9-F5371 9
132 240 200 330 70/150 NSX400-MA 320 LC1-F265 LR9-F7375 12
160 285 200 330 70/150 NSX400-MA 320 LC1-F330 LR9-F7375 12
200 352 300 500 70/150 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F400 LR9-F7379 15
220 388 300 500 70/150 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F500 LR9-F7379 15
250 437 300 500 70/150 NSX630-MA 500 LC1-F500 LR9-F7379 15




@ —REAGHEF=R

—_— —
MCCJ3%E, 400V50Hz, Bc&XE—  [ER% (REV)
[ /—E —P—
BikIhE HEER SNE  RAE SIMFRED Hises REARSs R Mw
(kW) (A) EE EE (kA) 4REB3s RAIRH
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 100 GV2-PO5 2xLC1-D09 - 3
0.55 15 1 16 100 GV2-P06 2xLC1-D09 - 3
0.75 2 16 25 100 GV2-P07 2xLC1-D09 - 3
1.1 25 25 4 100 GV2-P08 2xLC1-D09 - 3
15 35 25 4 100 GV2-P08 2xLC1-D09 - 3
22 5 4 6.3 100 GV2-P10 2xLC1-D09 - 3
3 65 6 10 100 GV2-P14 2xLC1-D09 - 3
4 84 6 10 100 GV2-P14 2xLC1-D18 - 3
55 11 9 14 100 GV2-P16 2xLC1-D25 - 3
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 2xL.C1-D09 LRD-05 45
0.55 15 1 17 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 2xLC1-D09 LRD-06 45
0.75 2 16 25 70 NSX80H-MA 2.5 2xLC1-D09 LRD-07 45
1.1 25 25 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D18 LRD-08 45
15 35 25 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D18 LRD-08 45
22 5 4 6 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D25 LRD-10 45
3 6,5 55 8 70 NSX80H-MA 125 2xLC1-D32 LRD-12 45
4 84 7 10 70 NSX80H-MA 125 | 2xLC1-D32 LRD-14 45
55 11 9 13 70 NSX80H-MA 125 | 2xLC1-D32 LRD-16 45
75 14,8 12 18 70 NSX80H-MA 25 2xLC1-D32 LRD-21 45
9 18,1 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 2xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 45
11 21 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 2xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 45
15 28,5 23 32 70 NSX80H-MA 50 2xLC1-D40 LRD-3353 45
18.5 35 30 40 70 NSX80H-MA 50 2xLC1-D50 LRD-3355 45
22 42 37 50 70 NSX80H-MA 50 2xLC1-D50 LRD-3357 45
30 57 48 65 70 NSX80H-MA 80 2xLC1-D65 LRD-3359 45
37 69 63 80 70 NSX80H-MA 80 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3363 45
0.37 0,98 0.63 1 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 2xLC1-D09 LRD-05 45
0.55 15 1 17 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 2xLC1-D09 LRD-06 45
0.75 2 16 25 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 2.5 2xLC1-D09 LRD-07 45
1.1 25 25 4 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D40 LRD-08 45
15 35 25 4 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D40 LRD-08 45
22 5 4 6 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 6.3 2xLC1-D40 LRD-10 45
3 6,5 55 8 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 125 | 2xLC1-D40 LRD-12 45
4 84 7 10 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 125 | 2xLC1-D40 LRD-14 45
55 11 9 13 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 125  2xLC1-D40 LRD-16 45
75 14,8 12 18 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 2xLC1-D40 LRD-21 45
9 18,1 17 25 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 2xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 45
11 21 17 25 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 25 2xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 45
15 28,5 23 32 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3353 9
185 35 30 40 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3355 9
22 42 37 50 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA 50 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3357 9
30 57 48 65 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA100 | 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3359 9
37 69 63 80 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA100 | 2xLC1-D80 LRD-3363 9
45 81 60 100 36/50/70/150 | NSX100-MA100 | 2xLC1-D115 LR9-D5367 12
56 100 90 150 36/50/70/150 | NSX160-MA150 | 2xLC1-D150 LR9-D5369 12
75 135 90 150 36/50/70/150 | NSX160-MA150 | 2xLC1-F150 LR9-F5369 -
90 165 182 220 36/50/70/150 | NSX250-MA220 | 2xLC1-F185 LR9-F5371 -
110 200 132 220 36/50/70/150 | NSX250-MA220 | 2xLC1-F250 LRO-F5371 -
182 240 200 330 50/70/150 NSX400-MA320 2xLC1-F265 LR9-F7375 -
160 285 200 330 50/70/150 NSX400-MA320 | 2xLC1-F330 LR9-F7375 -
200 352 300 500 50/70/150 NSX630-MA500  2xLC1-F400 LR9-F7379 -
220 388 300 500 50/70/150 NSX630-MA500 | 2xLC1-F500 LR9-F7379 -
250 437 300 500 50/70/150 NSX630-MA500 | 2xLC1-F500 LR9-F7379 -




MCCHZ, 400V50Hz, fie&ERE— 2-=£/ (Y-D)

| N
I | 17
[
SIANERKW) | HEERA) RNEEE | RAEEE | HOBEEHKA) HrEses Rz ARk R MwZ2 325
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 100 GV2-P08 3xLC1-D09 - 6
2.2 5 4 6.3 100 GV2-P10 3xLC1-D09 - 6
3 6,5 6 10 100 GV2-P14 3xLC1-D09 - 6
4 8,4 6 10 100 GV2-P14 3xLC1-D18 - 6
55 1 9 14 100 GV2-P16 3xLC1-D25 - 6
1.5 3,5 2.5 4 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 3xLC1-D18 LRD-08 6
2.2 5 4 6 70 NSX80H-MA 6.3 3xLC1-D25 LRD-10 6
3 6,5 55 8 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D32 LRD-10 6
4 8,4 7 10 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D32 LRD-16 6
55 1 9 13 70 NSX80H-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D32 LRD-16 6
7.5 14,8 12 18 70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D32 LRD-21 6
9 18,1 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D40 LRD-22 9
11 21 17 25 70 NSX80H-MA 25 3xLC1-D40 LRD-22 9
15 28,5 23 32 70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D40 LRD-3353 9
18.5 35 30 40 70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D50 LRD-3355 9
22 42 37 50 70 NSX80H-MA 50 3xLC1-D50 LRD-3357 9
30 57 48 65 70 NSX80H-MA 80 3xLC1-D65 LRD-3359 9
37 69 63 80 70 NSX80H-MA 80 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3363 9
1.5 3,5 25 4 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 6.3 3xLC1-D40 LRD-08 9
2.2 5 4 6 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 6.3 3xLC1-D40 LRD-10 9
3 6,5 55 8 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D40 LRD-12 9
4 8,4 7 10 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D40 LRD-14 9
55 1 9 13 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 12.5 3xLC1-D40 LRD-16 9
7.5 14,8 12 18 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40 LRD-21 9
9 18,1 17 25 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 9
1 21 17 25 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 25 3xLC1-D40 LRD-3322 9
15 28,5 23 32 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3353 9
18.5 35 30 40 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3355 9
22 42 37 50 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 50 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3357 9
30 57 48 65 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3359 9
37 69 63 80 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 3xLC1-D80 LRD-3363 9
45 81 60 100 36/50/70/150 NSX100-MA 100 3xLC1-D115 LR9-D5367 x>
55 100 90 150 36/50/70/150 NSX160-MA 150 3xLC1-D150 LR9-D5369 >
75 135 90 150 36/50/70/150 NSX160-MA 150 3xLC1-F150 LR9-F5369 >
90 165 132 220 36/50/70/150 NSX250-MA 220 3xLC1-F185 LR9-F5371 il
110 200 132 220 36/50/70/150 NSX250-MA 220 3xLC1-F250 LR9-F5371 x>
132 240 200 330 50/70/150 NSX400-MA 3xLC1-F265 LR9-F7375 il
160 285 200 330 50/70/150 NSX400-MA 3xLC1-F330 LR9-F7375 *
Blokset Mw fig &8 (0] &
SikIh=E TEBR | RINE | RKE DN izt EhasE PR Mf Mw
(kW) (A) EE EE (kA) gz RREH RRIEH
100 36/50/70/150 NSX100 N/H/L 3P 3
160 36/50/70/150 NSX160 N/H/L 3P 6
250 36/50/70/150 NSX250 N/H/L 3P 6
100 36/50/70/150 NSX100 N/H/L 4P 6
160 36/50/70/150 NSX160 N/H/L 4P 6
250 36/50/70/150 NSX250 N/H/L 4P 9




@ — RALGHE

=55

—t—

ES

IMCCF53E, 400V50Hz, BREKAEIT"

BiAmER HEBTR BRI BAR IUTREN W3S izl B Rip2TT Mw
(kW) A EfE EfE (kA) REIEH
0.37 0.98 0.35 1.4 50 LUB-12 LUC*1X 15
0.55 15 1.25 5 50 LUB-12 LUC*05 15
0.75 2 1.25 5 50 LUB-12 LUC*05 15
1.1 2.5 1.25 5 50 LUB-12 LUC*05 15
15 3.5 1.25 5 50 LUB-12 LUC*05 1.5
2.2 5 3 12 50 LUB-12 LuUC*12 15
3 6.5 3 12 50 LUB-12 LuUC*12 1.5
4 8.4 3 12 50 LUB-12 Luc*12 1.5
5.5 11 3 12 50 LUB-12 LUC*12 15
7.5 14.8 4.5 18 50 LUB-32 Luc*18 1.5
9 18.1 8 32 50 LUB-32 LUC*32 15
11 21 8 32 50 LUB-32 LUC*32 15
15 28.5 8 32 50 LUB-32 LUC*32 15
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IMCC/53E, 400V50Hz, BigE3EE!

DR | HEBR | BB | BAE | H¥ED HrEses Ehaes RIPETT Mw
(kw) (A) EE EE (kA) RHIEH
15 37 0.4 8 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R08 3/4.5(1)
15 37 0.4 8 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D40 LTM R08 3/6

2.2 5.3 0.4 8 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R08 3/4.5(1)
2.2 5.3 0.4 8 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D40 LTM RO8 3/6

3 7 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R27 3/4.5(1)
3 7 1.35 27 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 3/6

4 9 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R27 3/4.5(1)
4 9 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 45/6
55 12 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R27 3/4.5("
5.5 12 1.35 27 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 45

7.5 16 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R27 3/4.5("
75 16 1.35 27 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 45/6
10 21 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LT™M R27 3/4.5("
10 21 1.35 27 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 4.5/6
1 23 1.35 27 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D40 LTM R27 3/4.5(1)
1 23 1.35 27 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R27 4.5/6
15 30 5 100 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45

15 30 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 4.5/6
18.5 37 5 100 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45
18.5 37 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 4.5/6
22 43 5 100 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45

22 43 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45/6
30 59 5 100 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45

30 59 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45/6
37 72 5 100 70 NSX80HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45

37 72 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D80 LTM R100 45/6
45 85 5 100 70 NSX100HMA LC1-D115 LTM R08 45/6
55 105 0.4 8 70 NSX160HMA LC1-D150 LTM R08 6/9

75 140 0.4 8 70 NSX160HMA LC1-D150 LTM RO8 6/9

90 170 0.4 8 36 NSX250HMA LC1-D185 LTM R08 9

110 210 0.4 8 70 NSX250HMA LC1-D185 LTM RO8 9

132 250 0.4 8 70 NSX400HMA LC1-F265 LTM R08 12

160 300 0.4 8 70 NSX400HMA LC1-F330 LTM R08 12
200 380 0.4 8 70 NSX630HMA LC1-F400 LTM R08 15
220 420 0.4 8 70 NSX630HMA LC1-F500 LTM Ro8 15
250 460 0.4 8 70 NSX630HMA LC1-F500 LTM Ro8 15

i MisTeSys T i RERATBNZBEY
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fy>=

HRETTH

Masterpact MT =5 KTi52S

Masterpact MT K822 800 Z 6300A B9/ [E B IS IR HHRIPFDIEHITHAS .
BEERI B NAiHEE,

Masterpact MT W38 28fic &8 — 1 A LMRIPEE B B HIREHE AN S AN EHI £ TT.
FIER, BF5E Masterpact MT =@BER.

Masterpact MTE K828 5400 4000A8Y( & BB BRI AHR P FOIR HITHAE

FIER, 5 EMasterpact MTEF@BER.

Masterpact air circuit breaker,

ir circui Compact moulded-case circuit brea-
Masterpact air circuit breaker p: Masterpact MTE400N to 4000A

ker, withdrawable, from 800 to 3200A

Compact B85 M i8S
Compact MRS E04E 15 2 3200A NPT EXNE(HE.
F2ER, BESE Compact “RER.

Multi 9 /)\BY 73828

Multi 9 WTES23EIE 1 = 125A HIFTETIEE.
ﬁ%{n/u\, 1% % MU'tI 9 FDDQ%

Varplus2 {8525
Varplus? IRCEBSBATEMAME. TS EASIERAITHISEL
5, ARNERYSHATRS. SHALSHES, ABRLNREDE

*DE'L(B’JEH@%DD
F2ER, B E5RERTB"RERIBHKABFAR.

Compact NSX,from 100 to 630A

= "'-T':'!L;lw.b .1?
e -
7 B'm BE

one = -

!é‘?'

Micrologic protection and control Multi 9 miniature circuit breaker Capacitors and Varlogic control relay
units, for Masterpact
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PE56149

PE56150

121611

106761

>R

BT HIFR P

GV2 circuit breaker

TeSys contactor

Altistart 48 soft-starter

BB RN WSS

BINHLHTIEEESI N 3 TRI:
® GV2,32 AT
© GV7,22 & 220A

©® TesysU “—{&ft” SDiAfRIPES, EMTRIPFESIDEE (PMCC)

PIER, BEETRER.

BERRES

AT ARSI T B EHHIZHI:
© D &%, 9 & 150A (AC-3)

® F &%, 115 = 780A (AC-3)
BRER, BEETRER.

Tesys FRIPLREB 2T

AT ARIINFURIPUKEBES
® LRD &5, 0.63 = 80A

© LR9 &5%l, 60 Z 630A
E2IER, B EBR.

AltivarZT 5 gs
ARFT N REE R T Dikiz A TSRS -
© Altivar71. BTBIRSRNA

© Altivaré1: BBFXHN, RENA
FIZER, SEBR.

Altivar 2R 2 5)2s

Altivar48 BFEHIFE
B2ER, F5EER.



MotorSys B 1A= HIF0RP
i DT BES N T STIR 5124

o &4

o WFH

o EBRP

o BBORP (EVRRP)
LEDRE TIEFRPTHEEXER

TeSys T motor control o 5$1%§P

and protection relay O Wrigse
O #=htas
O R8s

PE56158

O Z#H TeSys T motor {Rip 51z HlI28
BINRP, ARE, MNEHEE, ARKE, SRITH, KWSiE

o HHERP
O GV2-GV7 #iiges

o IDIEERIP
TeSys U iPMCC O TeSys U iPMCC =328 / #2508

integrated starter controller

PE56156

Classic motor starter components
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BT HIFR P

VP~ - =\ — N
RIPNIURERRIE =KW
HINEESHESH, MipEse. fEpeseROpwkepss  |EC 60947-4 AREME TABBAEFR CHIMI, XLMABBHNZILFX
ﬂﬁm@ﬁgﬁogmﬁémﬁﬁﬁ,jgg MIEFREELZMIFREOBN, ZFETE N TRPEENA.

SEAMAUEST. KBRS 1 3%
IEC 60047-4 ffe, BRMNEHIAIRIPAS PRI TEMSM BRI TS
EEZTERENRAT FBILIL, BEN SHBIEA PGSR

ASEFA/LOVAG £B48iAIE
s W o AL ZS T BB 38 2 SN EM BB (TS
FRIPREHISIITS CREBRIPREENNN  jpmpur SR NEERPIRSUNESNNESE,
. ZENBNSEITRAER. BHEIX -
DER, BIREENRBMDERIESAR o L mmseginmem smREEe, BRSUASSAT.

ENES
£ 2 XIEANAZE, FRAEHIEENIDEEUNNTEE I IET

TE2MIFZEEY (Tesys U I REIFTEIR)
STEMIAXE, RSE15KW, I0RTAENTRKE:
ERNEREZE, THSERE, JEEBRAIET.

IREHDWEENBURNERRE.

Blokset 89 MotorSys #C5h2s o] BB =F¢
RIMMEN DA RIPEI=FHISTH

TeSys D: REBSRTHRP
TeSys U (=6 —iahss) : BETBRFRNNERRP, BIETH, 18
NG, EUHE, SIPRTEER2OEESRTT

TeSys T: RHTREEOIDIARIPIDEE

ETERORP
ETHENRP
EHEORT. #iE. fit
Ktz g
ZRERBE RN (Modbus, Profibus, DeviceNet)
A
Local logic TeSys T
Data logging !_;,"_
Overloads and unbalances '_u_u: TeSys U
E TeSysD
Thermal prote ction ==
>
Currents Ground leakage currents

Temperature (PTC sensors)
Voitage, power, power factor
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IEC 61439-1/2 (1999-09) 47

mRERIE

BESFAXEEINI EBEHREXERNRE. ENMUVARGBENAFPHFER, RONAHERER

TIFLUDELEIRBEA,

BRIMENBRTEPEHIE 3 FFXENEXNEXRFHERBXMN. ZRENBNNEN T HERP
NENEEZ B8R, FRFEBEERETHNARENRSE.

R

g T S Y i |
o | | el e
o1 st 2
eSS | oiEaE
i | e R == ||
WE};{jf%:}j{jﬂ WE}*{:F%:}F{jﬂ

3 3b

2

NRIPASFIM=22E, |EC 61439-1/2 $REE
X TR ERIINARNTIRBENAE LS,

2 ISR,
ERIRSIRIRE T/,
iz

T4

3t 20

B SIS .
BINBELIRS SBERT.
Rt 3b

B SIS TRABEIRESTEEERE.
‘I pEL& IS SELTRE, BENEHBZ
[BARRE.

ISP ELIRS SRLIRE.

a4
SEEDESTRMABENESETEEERE, &
1ELAMINEE R TR IR A IR S .
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P

‘EEHEZS)

$LE

415V - 3P+T - 70 kA- 3200 A

250 A o——— x—
100 A o——— 5
100 A 00— %—
1250 A o———"%—

3200A ()———»—
3200A ()——%—

35 kW o —"—"%—
5,5 kW o— —"—"x—
1,5 kW o— —"—"%—
35 kW o— —"—"%—
100 kW o —"—"%—
150 kW o— —"—"»—
1,5 kKW o— —"—"%—
1,5 KW o— —"—"%—
1,5 KW o— —"—"%—
1,5 kW O—E;:l—/x—
1250 A o————"%—
250 A o———— %
100 A 00— %—
35 kW o —"—"%—
35 kW o— —"—"%—
15 KW 0y —"—w—]
1,5 KW o— —"—"%—
1,5 KW o———"%—
15 kW o-[—"—"»—

800 A

45 kW o&—"—"%—
100 kVAR iI:>o—/_/x—

FEZH

SRR IEC 61439-2
TELLZBE 1000 V
BETIEBRE 380/415 V
BERLAER 3200 A
ENAE A0 Y S2 6B AT 70 kA
SUEIR{EMZEBR 154 kA
IR ES 50/60 Hz
84 182 3

Ly 4R

B =5
nERZN 3b
patPER IKEB IP 31

PIEB IP 20
ZEFENEE BB E 230V
FTIDxME 100 kVAR
B4 TRER/ER 3B
B&RR BB
aE 35°C
B <2000 m

IR RAL 9002
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Schneider Electric China MEMREBSKE East WangJing Rd., Chaoyang District B EBIIRIAG, THRENBAR.
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